

Purchasing Summary

 EVENT # 4483
 TITLE: Traffic Paint Pavement Markings
 COST: \$53,650

 TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid
 ANNUAL CONTRACT ☒
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ☐
 ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)

Contract term expires December 31, 2020

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)

A M/WBE goal was not established for this event; however, participation was encouraged wherever possible

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for traffic paint pavement markings with Peek Pavement Markings, LLC in the amount of \$53,650. The Mobility Services Department will use the pavement markings to repaint lane, center, and edge lines for resurfaced streets throughout the City.

Bids were received on September 6, 2016. This contract was originally approved by Council on October 27, 2016. This is the third of three renewal options available. Delivery: As requested. Terms. Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B. Peek Pavement Marking, LLC (Columbus, GA) (D) \$53,650

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (D) indicates a non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval.

Local available: Yes Total sent: 242 Total received: 1

Vendor federally disbarred or suspended: No